

Helping People Fight Cancer

The Kevin Cain Memorial Foundation (KCMF) is seeking the support of local businesses and corporate sponsorships for our upcoming, 19th annual "Kevin Cain Make My Day" 5K run and 1 mile walk on April 14th, 2024 in Havertown, PA.

The KCMF is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization whose mission is to provide assistance to families coping with the financial burden of fighting cancer. The organization was established in April 2006 in memory of Kevin Cain, a coach, mentor, father, husband and friend, who lost his courageous battle with cancer in June 2005.

Since 2006 the KCMF has helped over a thousand families in Delaware County and the surrounding communities who have been overwhelmed financially in their fight against cancer. The KCMF is committed to easing this burden, providing patients and their families compassion, respect, and ultimately, hope.

The "Kevin Cain Make My Day" 5K run and 1 mile walk is the primary source of income for our foundation. This race has been a tremendous success. The local community and businesses like yours have generously embraced the KCMF and its mission to help others.

Please consider supporting the Kevin Cain Memorial Foundation by making a tax deductible contribution and becoming a 2023 race day sponsor.

We need you to help us make a difference in the lives of cancer patients and their families.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and hope to see you on Sunday, April 14^{th} , 2024.

Sincerely,

Rose Cain